= RE: 4 pm??? [
=1 ;

Victor F Labson o Castle, Anne 05/23/2010 01:18 PM

" "Moore, David M.", "Witkop, James A", "Broun, Laurence |", "McNutt,
" Marcia K", "Taylor, Willie R*

History: This message has been replied to.

| think that Marcia is on this conference call, it was 12:00 Central. | don't know who this call involves, |
didn't see that information.

Vic

From "Castle, Anne" <Anne_Castle@ios.doi.gov>

To: "McNutt, Marcia K" <mcnutt@usgs.gov>, "Witkop, James A" <James.Witkop@mms.gov>
Ce: "Moore, David M." <David.Moore@mms.gov=>, "Broun, Laurence |" <Laurence_Broun@ios.doi.gov>, "Labson, Victor F"
<vlabson@usgs.gov>, "Taylor, Willie R" <Willie_Taylor@ios.doi.gov>

Date: 05/23/2010 11:08 AM

Subj RE: 4 pm??77?
ect:

Jim, please inquire of the FRTG about the status of the work and any
conference calls or meetings. Marcia is the lead on this and needs to be in
the loop if they're getting together. We need to know what the team is doing.

Anne

From: Marcia K McNutt [mcnutteusgs.gov]

Sent: Sunday, May 23, 2010 12:59 PM

To: Witkop, James A

Cc: Castle, Anne; Moore, David M.; Broun, Laurence I; Labson, Victor F;
Taylor, Willie R

Subject: Re: 4 pm???

I bet I missed it. It was probably noon DC time!!!
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Dr. Marcia McNutt

Director

US Geological Survey

12201 Sunrise Valley Drive, MS 100

Reston, VA 20192



(703) 648-7411
(703) 648-4454 (fax)
(571) 296-6730 (cell)

mcnutt@usgs.gov
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From: "Witkop, James" <James.Witkop@mms.gov>

To: "Castle, Anne" <Anne Castle@ios.doi.govs, "Broun, Laurence I"
<Laurence Broun@ios.doi.gov>

Ce: "Labson, Victor" <vlabson@usgs.govs>, "McNutt, Marcia"

<mcnutt@usgs.gov>, "Moore, David M." <David.Moore@mms.govs, "Taylor, Willie R"
<Willie Taylor@ios.doi.govs
Date: 05/23/2010 12:55 PM
Subject: Re: 4 pm???

Just learned from NIC that the special NRT was cancelled, but tech team may
meet today. In another thread, Dir McNutt said that decision is pending a noon
telecon. (CDT, EDT?)

T shouldn't email all DOI invitees from other thread until I hear for sure
what has been planned for the afternoon.

jim's blackberry

————— Original Message -----

From: Castle, Anne <Anne Castle@ios.doi.gov>

To: Broun, Laurence 1

Cc: Labson, Victor; Witkop, James; McNutt, Marcia
Sent: Sun May 23 10:38:41 2010

Subject: RE: 4 pm??2?

I understand that there will be a meeting in the IOC at 4pm. Vic and Jim,
please confirm. Thanks.

Anne

From: Broun, Laurence T

Sent: Sunday, May 23, 2010 12:15 PM
To: Castle, Anne

Subject: 4 pm???

Anne, has there been a final decision on conducting the 4 pm teleconference?

Thx, Larry



